DM = distant metastasis; [B] Retrospective data collection within the control group at the NKI-AVL13.

Supplement 7 - Detailed information on the scenario input parameters

For scenario 1, we evaluated the costs when a hybrid OR needs to be constructed and a fixed
C-arm CBCT is used. Based on a Dutch study evaluating the additional costs of the hybrid OR
compared to a conventional OR, 3.43 euros per minute are accounted for general additional
inventory and higher construction costs. The C-arm CBCT adds on average 5.22 euros per
minute. For the average duration of the surgery per patient (5,73h (range of 3,08h-10,4h)),
the use of the hybrid operating room including a C-arm costs €2,975 based on a recent
evaluation of the costs of conventional and hybrid operating rooms10.

For scenario 2, we evaluated the costs of the navigation system when its use increases from
12% to 50%. This results in a decreased cost of €1,027 to use the navigation system solely
instead of €2,745 (Table 1). Resulting in a total cost of €1,670 including the additional steps
to use the navigation during a procedure.

Chapter 6

176

66

Supplement 8 - Probabilistic results for LARC and LRRC when Scenario 2 is present

-0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3
€-2000

€0

€2000

€4000

€6000

€8000

CE plane scenario 2 LARC

incremental QALYs

In
cr

em
en

ta
l C

os
ts

 (€
)

Base case ICER

-0.2 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6

€-4000

€4000

€8000

CE plane scenario 2 LRRC

incremental QALYs

In
cr

em
en

ta
l C

os
ts

 (€
)

Base case ICER

€0 €20000 €40000 €60000 €80000
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

CEAC scenario 2 LARC

Willingness to pay (€)

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f b
ei

ng
co

st
-e

ffe
ct

iv
e

Navigated surgery
Standard surgery

€0 €20000 €40000 €60000 €80000
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

CEAC scenario 2 LRRC

Willingness to pay (€)

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f b
ei

ng
co

st
-e

ffe
ct

iv
e

Navigated surgery
Standard surgery

A

B

C

D

This figure shows the probabilistic sensitivity analysis results when the navigation system is used more often (Scenario
2). A and C show cost-effectiveness planes for LARC (A) and LRRC (C) with the decreased costs of the navigation
system showing the incremental quality adjusted life years (QALYs) per incremental costs for navigated surgery
versus standard surgery. The scatterplots show the mean differences in costs and outcomes from the data using